

Customer(s) Name: Address: City, State, ZIP: Phone # (Home):

PRIVACY NOTICE

Easton Motors Inc. and any of its affiliates may obtain non-public personal information about you and that information is handled as stated in this notice:

- 1. We collect personal non-public information about you from the following sources:
 - Information we receive from you on an application for credit or other similar forms;
 - b. Information about your transaction with us and others; and,
 - c. Information we receive from a consumer-reporting
- Please be aware that it is our policy to disclose non-public personal information to **only** those companies that perform marketing services on our behalf or to the financial institutions with which we have a joint marketing agreement.
- 3. We do not disclose any non-public personal information about you to anyone except as permitted by law.
- 4. Further, we restrict access to your non-public personal information to only employees who need to know that information to provide products or services to you. Employees cannot use your information for any other purpose. For your safety, we maintain physical, electronic and procedural safeguards that comply with federal regulations to further guard your non-public personal information.

CUSTOMER(S) ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:

PERMISSION TO CALL

Easton Motors Inc. respects the Rights of Privacy of all of our current, past and potential customers. We also support and recognize that many of our customers may be or may become registered with the State of Wisconsin's "Do Not Call List". Easton Motors Inc. believes it is in our best interest of our clients to keep them informed of all current and upcoming Service and Sales incentives. Therefore, out of respect to all of our current, past and potential customers, we feel it only appropriate to ask and obtain permission before calling you with information, issues or services related to current, past or future automotive transactions.

I (We) the undersigned customer(s) request Easton Motors Inc., or any of its Affiliates, telephone me (us) with information, issues or service related to the current, past or future contacts by telephone. In addition, the undersigned customer(s) acknowledge that they have received a copy of this notice on the date indicated above.

PHOTO/VIDEO RELEASE

I grant permission to Easton Motors, Inc. its affiliates, agents and employees the irrevocable and unrestricted right to reproduce the photographs and/or video images taken of me, or members of my family, for the purpose of publication, promotion, illustration, advertising, or trade, in any manner or in any medium. I hereby release Easton Motors, Inc. and its legal representatives for all claims and liability relating to said images or video. Furthermore, I grant permission to use my statements that are given during an interview or guest lecture, with or without my name, for the purpose of advertising and publicity without restriction. I waive my right to any compensation. I acknowledge that I am [] over the age of 18 [] the legal guardian of the following (if applicable)

If legal guardian, please list names: